A NiSource Company

January 9, 2008

Ms. Betty McCauley, Docketing Chief
Docketing Division

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 13™ Floor
Columbus, OH. 43215

RE: Case No. 07-478-GA-UNC

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. hereby provides notice of its support of the Motion to Hold a Hearing on the
Amended Stipulation Filed December 28, 2007 of the Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
as filed on January 8, 2008. For the reasons discussed in said Motion, Columbia respectfully requests
the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio grant a hearing on the Amended Stipulation filed on December
28, 2007 and continue the deadline for reply briefs to seven days after the filing of the transcript from
such hearing. '

Sincerely,

R o

Dan Creekmur

Attormey for Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.
200 Civic Center Dr.

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Phone: (614) 460-4680

Fascimile: (614) 460-6986
dereelomur@nisource.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I'hereby certify that I have served a copy of the foregoing Letter in Support of Motion to Hold a

Hearing on thé Amended Stipulation Filed December 28, 2007 of the Staff of the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio by electronic mail on allpaﬁ}oftgcord this 9" day of January, 2008.

David C. Rinebolt

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima St., P.O. Box 1793
Findlay, OH 45839-1793
drinebolt@aol.com

Vincent A. Parisi
5020 Bradenton Avenue

Dublin, Ohio 43017
vparisi@igsenergy.com

Carl A. Aveni, [T

Carlile, Patchen & Murphy LLP
366 E. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43215
caa@cpmlaw.com

Stephen M. Howard

Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, OH 43216-1008
smhoward@vssp.com

Daniel A. Creekmur
Attorney for

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIQO, INC.

SERVICE LIST

Joseph P. Serio

Associate Consumers’ Counsel
10 W. Broad St., Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215
serio@occ.state.oh.us

Joseph M. Clark

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17® Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
Jelark@mwnemh.com

Anne L. Hammerstein
Stephen B. Reilly

180 East Broad St., 9 Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Anne.hammerstein@puc.state.oh.us

Stephen.reilly@puc.state.oh.us

John W. Bentine

Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe LLP
65 East State St., Suite 10060
Columbus, OH 43215-4213
jbentine@cwslaw.com
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